PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teunis Adrianus KASSENAAR	10/22/2008
Greta Joanna Maria S'HEEREN	10/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12738667	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: MARK L. BELOBORODOV

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Intellectual Property & Standards Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

009437 US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 1

501151561

source=009437-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024251 FRAME: 0073

For good and valuable co and assign, and transfer t N.V., having a place of b legal representatives, inc.	he entire and exclusive usiness at Groenewoud	right, title, and Iseweg 1, 5621	interest in the following BA Eindhoven, the Ne	ng to Koninklij therlands, its s	ike Philips Electronics
☐ is executed concurren☐ was executed by me/ı					
was filed on	, h	aving a Serial 1	No		
xas filed on. 20-Oct-2	2008, having an Interna	ational Applicat	ion No. PCT/IB2008/0	54296,	
and all rights in and to sa therewith, based thereon, provisionals divisions, co claim priority thereto, and applications.	or claiming priority the ntinuations, continuation	erefrom includi ons-in-part, ree:	ng, but not limited to, a	any and all pro and extensions	visionals, non- thereof, and the right to
We authorize and requently and all Letters Patent successors, assigns, and le	when granted, solely to	e officials in the o Koninklijke P	United States and in a	ny and all fore	sign countries to issue se, and that of its
We will provide my/our extent. Upon request at the egal proceedings including accessary, desirable, or conhercto in the Assignee.	nc expense of the Assigng patent prosecution as	gnee, I/we agree ctions and infri	to execute all papers, ngement actions, and d	take all rightfu o all other sucl	I oaths, testify in all hacts which may be
/We certify that I/we have	e the full right to conve	ey the above rig	hts.		
22.10.2008 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Touris	drianus KASSENAA		Assignor

Greta Joanna Maria S'HEEREN

(sign name here)

RECORDED: 04/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 024251 FRAME: 0074

, Assignor